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Congressional Candidate Table 7g

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

Candidate Name
MEUSER, DANIEL P
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
SODREL, MICHAEL E.
HACKETT, CHRISTOPHER
PIPKIN, E J
HARLAN, JAMES KENNETH
SKELLY, MICHAEL PETER
CANSECO, FRANCISCO '‘Quico!
VALECHE, HAL
DEW, BILL
SEKULA-GIBBS, SHELLEY A DR. MD
LINN, MAX
KETNER, LINDA
OLIVER, GEORGIANNA W
RUSSELL, WILLIAM
LEDOUX, GABRIELLE R
TADDEO, ANNETTE
HANNA, RICHARD L
MATHEWS, PETER MR.
KATS, MARINA
MINNICK, WALTER CLIFFORD
HONEYCUTT, DEBORAH TRAVIS T
OSE, DOUG
CHRISTENSEN, GENE
SAND, DUANE
SMITH, SUSAN BITTER
OGSBURY, JAMES DONOVAN
SCHWEIKERT, DAVID
CLEGG, ROBERT E JR
LEAVITT, DAVID O
O'KANE, SEAN THOMAS
ODONNELL, STEPHEN PAUL
BORNSTEIN, JULIE
SANDOVAL, JOSE M
OLLER, THOMAS (RICO)
ESCH, JAMES D
LEE, BYRON LYNN
BARLETTA, LOU
OLSON, PETER G
HORN, JENNIFER M
HRBACEK, DEAN ALLEN
MILLER, ROBERT LAURANSOM
PORTER, STEVEN CLARK
SCALISE, STEVE MR.
HART, JAMES L
GRABER, BENJAMIN
HARPER, SCOTT
RICHMOND, CEDRIC L
BARNES, KAY
HAZE, ERNEST STEVEN

State District

PA
FL
IN
PA
MD
LA
TX
TX
FL
uT
TX
FL
SC
OK
PA
AK
FL
NY
CA
PA
ID
GA
CA
TX
ND
AZ
AZ
AZ
NH
uT
IL
PA
CA
NJ
CA
NE
LA
PA
TX
NH
TX
SC
PA
LA
TN
FL
IL
LA
MO
CA

10
08
09
10
01
01
07
23
16
02
22
10
01
01
12
00
18
24
37
13
01
13
04
04
00
05
05
05
02
03
13
18
45
08
04
02
02
11
22
02
22
02
03
01
08
19
13
02
06
21

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$1,890,998
$1,880,000
$1,228,320
$990,000
$988,000
$985,000
$950,430
$910,805
$650,000
$570,000
$565,000
$495,000
$440,000
$405,516
$384,339
$366,000
$350,000
$324,000
$305,336
$305,000
$300,000
$295,022
$281,098
$278,640
$278,461
$275,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$245,875
$230,026
$212,990
$212,549
$212,300
$209,106
$207,023
$197,000
$192,186
$177,075
$175,000
$174,880
$170,000
$170,000
$164,632
$162,777
$160,507
$156,909
$150,674
$150,000
$146,460



